
2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Standings

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

USC 8-2  . 8 0 0 165 110 13-4  . 7 6 5 262 183 6-2 7-1 0-1 7-3 L 1
Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 175 120 12-6  . 6 6 7 288 218 5-1 5-5 2-0 8-2 W 5
Arizona State 7-3  . 7 0 0 149 123 11-8  . 5 7 9 251 243 5-2 4-4 2-2 7-3 L 1
Colorado 5-5  . 5 0 0 124 136 11-6  . 6 4 7 220 213 7-2 4-3 0-1 6-4 L 1
Oregon 1-9  . 1 0 0 95 155 4-14  . 2 2 2 200 270 3-5 0-8 1-1 2-8 L 1
California 1-9  . 1 0 0 109 173 2-16  . 1 1 1 177 304 1-8 1-7 0-1 2-8 L 2



2022 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 288 16.00
2. USC 17 262 15.41
3. Arizona State 19 251 13.21
4. Colorado 17 220 12.94
5. Oregon 18 200 11.11
6. California 18 177 9.83

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 18 163 9.06
2. Arizona State 19 141 7.42
3. USC 17 92 5.41
4. Colorado 17 67 3.94
5. California 18 68 3.78
6. Oregon 18 55 3.06

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 19 379 19.95
2. USC 17 334 19.65
3. Stanford 18 337 18.72
4. Oregon 18 331 18.39
5. Colorado 17 260 15.29
6. California 18 259 14.39

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 18 451 25.06
2. USC 17 354 20.82
3. Arizona State 19 392 20.63
4. Colorado 17 287 16.88
5. Oregon 18 255 14.17
6. California 18 245 13.61

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 19 303 15.95
2. Colorado 17 267 15.71
3. Stanford 18 274 15.22
4. USC 17 258 15.18
5. California 18 271 15.06
6. Oregon 18 235 13.06

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 19 642 33.79
2. Oregon 18 474 26.33
3. Stanford 18 463 25.72
4. USC 17 426 25.06
5. Colorado 17 389 22.88
6. California 18 400 22.22

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 17 582 34.24
2. Stanford 18 589 32.72
3. Colorado 17 526 30.94
4. Arizona State 19 553 29.11
5. California 18 460 25.56
6. Oregon 18 456 25.33

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.
1. Stanford 18 288 589  . 4 8 9
2. Arizona State 19 251 553  . 4 5 4
3. USC 17 262 582  . 4 5 0
4. Oregon 18 200 456  . 4 3 9
5. Colorado 17 220 526  . 4 1 8
6. California 18 177 460  . 3 8 5

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 18 226 12.56
2. USC 17 224 13.18
3. Colorado 17 234 13.76
4. California 18 274 15.22
5. Oregon 18 277 15.39
6. Arizona State 19 358 18.84

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 17 172 10.12
2. Arizona State 19 135 7.11
3. Stanford 18 122 6.78
4. Oregon 18 109 6.06
5. Colorado 17 96 5.65
6. California 18 96 5.33

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.
1. USC 17 183 1022:18 10.74
2. Stanford 18 218 1082:18 12.09
3. Colorado 17 213 1023:00 12.49
4. Arizona State 19 243 1145:18 12.73
5. Oregon 18 270 1082:31 14.97
6. California 18 304 1080:00 16.89

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 17 0 0.00

Stanford 18 0 0.00
Colorado 17 0 0.00
Arizona State 19 0 0.00
Oregon 18 0 0.00
California 18 0 0.00

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Oregon 18 179 9.94
2. Stanford 18 176 9.78
3. Colorado 17 159 9.35
4. California 18 162 9.00
5. Arizona State 19 165 8.68
6. USC 17 111 6.53

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%
1. Stanford 18 218 176  . 4 4 7
2. Colorado 17 213 159  . 4 2 7
3. Arizona State 19 243 165  . 4 0 4
4. Oregon 18 270 179  . 3 9 9
5. USC 17 183 111  . 3 7 8
6. California 18 304 162  . 3 4 8

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 17 438 25.76
2. Stanford 18 454 25.22
3. Colorado 17 390 22.94
4. Arizona State 19 398 20.95
5. Oregon 18 343 19.06
6. California 18 329 18.28



2022 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 60.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 61 4.07
2. Huff, Kelsey-USC 13 45 3.46
3. Frist, Annabel-STAN 17 55 3.24
4. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 17 49 2.88
5. Adams, Carley-ASU 19 51 2.68
6. Scott, Liz-CAL 18 46 2.56
7. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 18 44 2.44
8. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 17 40 2.35
9. Tilton, Shelby-USC 15 35 2.33

10. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 19 44 2.32

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 18 84 4.67
2. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 19 42 2.21
3. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 17 32 1.88
4. Brodsky, Katie-ASU 16 25 1.56
5. Adams, Carley-ASU 19 28 1.47
6. Zaccaro, Nikki-CAL 17 20 1.18
7. Heaney, Ella-USC 17 19 1.12
8. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 16 1.07
9. Browne, Jay-STAN 18 17 0.94

10. Lew, Galen-STAN 18 16 0.89

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 18 36 84 120 6.67
2. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 61 16 77 5.13
3. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 19 44 42 86 4.53
4. Adams, Carley-ASU 19 51 28 79 4.16
5. Frist, Annabel-STAN 17 55 14 69 4.06
6. Huff, Kelsey-USC 13 45 6 51 3.92
7. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 17 34 32 66 3.88
8. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 17 49 9 58 3.41
9. Scott, Liz-CAL 18 46 8 54 3.00

Heaney, Ella-USC 17 32 19 51 3.00

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 5 0.33
2. Shevitz, Claudia-USC 16 3 0.19

McGee, Sam-COLO 17 3 0.18
Frist, Annabel-STAN 17 3 0.18
Vitale, Isabelle-USC 17 3 0.18
Brown, Maggie-USC 17 3 0.18
Adams, Carley-ASU 19 3 0.16

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 51 2.83
2. Vahle, Katie-ASU 19 52 2.74
3. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 18 47 2.61
4. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 18 42 2.33
5. Brennan, Kaleigh-USC 17 39 2.29

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 109 7.27
2. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 17 114 6.71
3. Huff, Kelsey-USC 13 87 6.69
4. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 17 97 5.71
5. Scott, Liz-CAL 18 100 5.56
6. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 18 99 5.50
7. Pinzone, Taylor-ASU 19 104 5.47
8. Tilton, Shelby-USC 15 82 5.47
9. Wallace, Shonly-ORE 18 89 4.94

10. Frist, Annabel-STAN 17 82 4.82

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Bayer, Devon-COLO 10 54 5.40
2. Mazur, Zoe-ASU 18 81 4.50
3. Goss, Kennedy-CAL 18 80 4.44
4. Lord, Catherine-USC 16 67 4.19
5. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 17 69 4.06

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Dooley, Olivia-USC 13 26 2.00
2. Wagner, Lizzy-USC 17 22 1.29

Brennan, Kaleigh-USC 17 22 1.29
4. Vranicar, Mckenna-CAL 18 23 1.28
5. Lawrence, Sydney-ORE 16 18 1.12

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg
1. Devir, Kait-USC 17 176 973:07 10.85
2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 199 1019:0 11.72
3. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 17 199 953:24 12.52
4. Vahle, Katie-ASU 19 220 1031:3 12.80
5. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 18 221 881:26 15.04
6. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 18 274 953:57 17.23

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 172 199  . 4 6 4
2. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 17 158 199  . 4 4 3
3. Vahle, Katie-ASU 19 152 220  . 4 0 9
4. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 18 151 221  . 4 0 6
5. Devir, Kait-USC 17 105 176  . 3 7 4
6. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 18 147 274  . 3 4 9

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 172 9.56
2. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 17 158 9.29
3. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 18 151 8.39
4. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 18 147 8.17
5. Vahle, Katie-ASU 19 152 8.00
6. Devir, Kait-USC 17 105 6.18

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G



2022 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 17 16 0.94
2. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 15 13 0.87
3. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 17 13 0.76
4. Huff, Kelsey-USC 13 9 0.69
5. Scott, Liz-CAL 18 11 0.61

Team Identification Team ID
Arizona State ASU
California CAL
Colorado COLO
Oregon ORE
Stanford STAN
USC USC



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

POINTS 34 Stanford at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
33 Arizona State at California (Mar 20, 2022)
33 Stanford vs Oregon (May 05, 2022)

GOALS 23 Stanford at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
23 Colorado vs Oregon (Apr 22, 2022)

ASSISTS 13 Stanford vs Arizona State (Mar 18, 2022)
13 Arizona State at Colorado (Apr 17, 2022)

SHOTS 47 California at UC Davis (Apr 16, 2022)
46 Stanford vs Colorado (Apr 01, 2022)
46 USC vs UC Davis (Apr 30, 2022)

SAVES 19 Stanford vs USC (Mar 20, 2022)
17 Colorado at Stanford (Apr 01, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

GOALS 5 USC vs Oregon (Mar 13, 2022)
5 Stanford vs Oregon (Apr 03, 2022)

SHOTS 16 USC vs Oregon (Mar 13, 2022)
17 Colorado at Harvard (Feb 20, 2022)
17 Arizona State vs Colorado (Mar 13, 2022)
17 USC at California (Mar 18, 2022)
17 Oregon vs California (Mar 25, 2022)

SAVES 1 Arizona State vs Colorado (Mar 13, 2022)
3 Oregon at USC (Mar 13, 2022)
3 Oregon vs USC (Apr 17, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 12 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Albany (Feb 13, 2022)
11 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at USC (Apr 10, 2022)

Goals 8 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
7 Huff, Kelsey (USC) vs Colorado (Mar 11, 2022)
7 Scott, Liz (California) vs Arizona State (Mar 20, 2022)
7 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) vs Colorado (Apr 01, 2022)
7 Frist, Annabel (Stanford) vs Oregon (May 05, 2022)

Assists 9 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) vs Arizona State (May 07, 2022)
8 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Albany (Feb 13, 2022)

Shots 13 Huff, Kelsey (USC) vs Colorado (Mar 11, 2022)
12 Pinzone, Taylor (Arizona State) vs Stanford (Apr 08, 2022)
12 Scott, Liz (California) vs Stanford (Apr 23, 2022)

Saves 19 Rahaim, Kara (Stanford) vs USC (Mar 20, 2022)
17 Donnelly, Grace (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 01, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

USC 8-2  . 8 0 0 165 110 13-4  . 7 6 5 262 183
Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 175 120 12-6  . 6 6 7 288 218
Arizona State 7-3  . 7 0 0 149 123 11-8  . 5 7 9 251 243
Colorado 5-5  . 5 0 0 124 136 11-6  . 6 4 7 220 213
Oregon 1-9  . 1 0 0 95 155 4-14  . 2 2 2 200 270
California 1-9  . 1 0 0 109 173 2-16  . 1 1 1 177 304

Current unbeaten streak
Stanford -- 5-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 19 251-243 +0.4 553  . 4 5 4 165  . 4 0 4 379 303  . 0 0 0 358 135 0-0.0
California 18 177-304 -7.1 460  . 3 8 5 162  . 3 4 8 259 271  . 0 0 0 274 96 0-0.0
Colorado 17 220-213 +0.4 526  . 4 1 8 159  . 4 2 7 260 267  . 0 0 0 234 96 0-0.0
Oregon 18 200-270 -3.9 456  . 4 3 9 179  . 3 9 9 331 235  . 0 0 0 277 109 2-2.5
Stanford 18 288-218 +3.9 589  . 4 8 9 176  . 4 4 7 337 274  . 0 0 0 226 122 0-0.0
USC 17 262-183 +4.6 582  . 4 5 0 111  . 3 7 8 334 258  . 0 0 0 224 172 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 7-2540 363 8-3617 452 4-1414 354 19-7571 398
California 9-2314 257 8-2232 279 1-398 398 18-4944 275
Colorado 9-2692 299 7-2375 339 1-325 325 17-5392 317
Oregon 8-1422 178 8-2847 356 2-548 274 18-4817 268
Stanford 6-3082 514 10-4431 443 2-731 366 18-8244 458
USC 8-1800 225 8-2940 368 1-408 408 17-5148 303
Totals 47-13850 295 49-18442 376 11-3824 348 107-36116 338



2022 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 175 17.50
2. USC 10 165 16.50
3. Arizona State 10 149 14.90
4. Colorado 10 124 12.40
5. California 10 109 10.90
6. Oregon 10 95 9.50

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 10 95 9.50
2. Arizona State 10 84 8.40
3. USC 10 57 5.70
4. California 10 41 4.10
5. Colorado 10 36 3.60
6. Oregon 10 21 2.10

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 10 201 20.10

USC 10 201 20.10
3. Stanford 10 189 18.90
4. Oregon 10 184 18.40
5. Colorado 10 155 15.50
6. California 10 142 14.20

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 10 270 27.00
2. Arizona State 10 233 23.30
3. USC 10 222 22.20
4. Colorado 10 160 16.00
5. California 10 150 15.00
6. Oregon 10 116 11.60

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 10 169 16.90
2. Arizona State 10 166 16.60
3. USC 10 159 15.90
4. Colorado 10 155 15.50
5. California 10 150 15.00
6. Oregon 10 120 12.00

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 10 351 35.10
2. Oregon 10 280 28.00
3. Stanford 10 257 25.70
4. USC 10 252 25.20
5. Colorado 10 239 23.90
6. California 10 237 23.70

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 10 357 35.70
2. USC 10 336 33.60
3. Arizona State 10 314 31.40
4. Colorado 10 301 30.10
5. California 10 250 25.00
6. Oregon 10 229 22.90

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.
1. USC 10 165 336  . 4 9 1
2. Stanford 10 175 357  . 4 9 0
3. Arizona State 10 149 314  . 4 7 5
4. California 10 109 250  . 4 3 6
5. Oregon 10 95 229  . 4 1 5
6. Colorado 10 124 301  . 4 1 2

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 10 115 11.50
2. Stanford 10 119 11.90
3. Colorado 10 136 13.60
4. California 10 145 14.50
5. Oregon 10 166 16.60
6. Arizona State 10 178 17.80

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 10 87 8.70
2. Arizona State 10 72 7.20
3. Stanford 10 69 6.90
4. Oregon 10 62 6.20
5. California 10 59 5.90
6. Colorado 10 48 4.80

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.
1. USC 10 110 602:18 10.96
2. Stanford 10 120 602:18 11.95
3. Arizona State 10 123 602:31 12.25
4. Colorado 10 136 600:00 13.60
5. Oregon 10 155 602:31 15.44
6. California 10 173 600:00 17.30

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 10 0 0.00

Stanford 10 0 0.00
Arizona State 10 0 0.00
Colorado 10 0 0.00
Oregon 10 0 0.00
California 10 0 0.00

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Oregon 10 103 10.30

Stanford 10 103 10.30
3. Colorado 10 98 9.80
4. Arizona State 10 89 8.90
5. California 10 87 8.70
6. USC 10 62 6.20

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%
1. Stanford 10 120 103  . 4 6 2
2. Arizona State 10 123 89  . 4 2 0
3. Colorado 10 136 98  . 4 1 9
4. Oregon 10 155 103  . 3 9 9
5. USC 10 110 62  . 3 6 0
6. California 10 173 87  . 3 3 5

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 10 277 27.70
2. USC 10 269 26.90
3. Arizona State 10 228 22.80
4. Colorado 10 224 22.40
5. California 10 194 19.40
6. Oregon 10 167 16.70



2022 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 60.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Huff, Kelsey-USC 6 26 4.33
2. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 10 43 4.30
3. Adams, Carley-ASU 10 33 3.30
4. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 10 30 3.00

Scott, Liz-CAL 10 30 3.00
6. Pinzone, Taylor-ASU 10 27 2.70
7. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 26 2.60

Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 26 2.60
9. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 10 25 2.50

Lawliss, Maya-CAL 10 25 2.50

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 43 4.30
2. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 10 24 2.40
3. Adams, Carley-ASU 10 20 2.00
4. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 19 1.90
5. Brodsky, Katie-ASU 9 17 1.89
6. Heaney, Ella-USC 10 13 1.30
7. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 12 1.20

Zaccaro, Nikki-CAL 10 12 1.20
9. Browne, Jay-STAN 10 11 1.10

10. Rismani, Lauren-ORE 5 5 1.00

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 26 43 69 6.90
2. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 10 30 24 54 5.40
3. Adams, Carley-ASU 10 33 20 53 5.30
4. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 10 43 9 52 5.20
5. Huff, Kelsey-USC 6 26 3 29 4.83
6. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 21 19 40 4.00
7. Scott, Liz-CAL 10 30 8 38 3.80

Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 26 12 38 3.80
9. Pinzone, Taylor-ASU 10 27 7 34 3.40

10. Heaney, Ella-USC 10 20 13 33 3.30
Lawliss, Maya-CAL 10 25 8 33 3.30

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 10 4 0.40
2. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 3 0.30

McGee, Sam-COLO 10 3 0.30
4. Munro, Emily-ASU 10 2 0.20

Adams, Carley-ASU 10 2 0.20
Brown, Maggie-USC 10 2 0.20
Glagolev, Emily-ASU 10 2 0.20

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 28 2.80
2. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 10 24 2.40

Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 24 2.40
4. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 10 22 2.20

Gaspar, Bella-ASU 10 22 2.20
Brennan, Kaleigh-USC 10 22 2.20

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 10 75 7.50
2. Huff, Kelsey-USC 6 41 6.83
3. Pinzone, Taylor-ASU 10 64 6.40
4. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 10 62 6.20
5. Scott, Liz-CAL 10 59 5.90
6. Adams, Carley-ASU 10 57 5.70

Tilton, Shelby-USC 10 57 5.70
8. Glagolev, Emily-ASU 10 49 4.90
9. Lawliss, Maya-CAL 10 48 4.80

Rudy, Charlie-COLO 10 48 4.80

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Lord, Catherine-USC 9 51 5.67
2. Mazur, Zoe-ASU 9 49 5.44
3. Goss, Kennedy-CAL 10 52 5.20
4. Bayer, Devon-COLO 7 36 5.14
5. Lew, Galen-STAN 10 46 4.60

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Dooley, Olivia-USC 7 14 2.00
2. Vranicar, Mckenna-CAL 10 15 1.50
3. Wagner, Lizzy-USC 10 13 1.30
4. Gaspar, Bella-ASU 10 11 1.10
5. bellaschi, Maggie-STAN 8 8 1.00

Brennan, Kaleigh-USC 10 10 1.00

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg
1. Devir, Kait-USC 10 105 565:54 11.13
2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 117 589:58 11.90
3. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 107 530:17 12.11
4. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 10 122 530:24 13.80
5. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 123 462:03 15.97
6. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 10 152 502:59 18.13

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 103 117  . 4 6 8
2. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 10 97 122  . 4 4 3
3. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 79 107  . 4 2 5
4. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 83 123  . 4 0 3
5. Devir, Kait-USC 10 59 105  . 3 6 0
6. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 10 77 152  . 3 3 6

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 103 10.30
2. Donnelly, Grace-COLO 10 97 9.70
3. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 83 8.30
4. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 79 7.90
5. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 10 77 7.70
6. Devir, Kait-USC 10 59 5.90

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G



2022 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Huff, Kelsey-USC 6 6 1.00
2. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 10 9 0.90
3. Pinzone, Taylor-ASU 10 8 0.80

Scott, Liz-CAL 10 8 0.80
5. Lawliss, Maya-CAL 10 7 0.70

Team Identification Team ID
Arizona State ASU
California CAL
Colorado COLO
Oregon ORE
Stanford STAN
USC USC



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

POINTS 34 Stanford at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
33 Arizona State at California (Mar 20, 2022)

GOALS 23 Stanford at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
23 Colorado vs Oregon (Apr 22, 2022)

ASSISTS 13 Stanford vs Arizona State (Mar 18, 2022)
13 Arizona State at Colorado (Apr 17, 2022)

SHOTS 46 Stanford vs Colorado (Apr 01, 2022)
43 Colorado at California (Apr 03, 2022)

SAVES 19 Stanford vs USC (Mar 20, 2022)
17 Colorado at Stanford (Apr 01, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

GOALS 5 USC vs Oregon (Mar 13, 2022)
5 Stanford vs Oregon (Apr 03, 2022)

SHOTS 16 USC vs Oregon (Mar 13, 2022)
17 Arizona State vs Colorado (Mar 13, 2022)
17 USC at California (Mar 18, 2022)
17 Oregon vs California (Mar 25, 2022)

SAVES 1 Arizona State vs Colorado (Mar 13, 2022)
3 Oregon at USC (Mar 13, 2022)
3 Oregon vs USC (Apr 17, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 11 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
10 Glagolev, Emily (Arizona State) at California (Mar 20, 2022)

Goals 8 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) at USC (Apr 10, 2022)
7 Huff, Kelsey (USC) vs Colorado (Mar 11, 2022)
7 Scott, Liz (California) vs Arizona State (Mar 20, 2022)
7 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) vs Colorado (Apr 01, 2022)

Assists 7 Glagolev, Emily (Arizona State) at California (Mar 20, 2022)
7 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at USC (Apr 10, 2022)

Shots 13 Huff, Kelsey (USC) vs Colorado (Mar 11, 2022)
12 Pinzone, Taylor (Arizona State) vs Stanford (Apr 08, 2022)
12 Scott, Liz (California) vs Stanford (Apr 23, 2022)

Saves 19 Rahaim, Kara (Stanford) vs USC (Mar 20, 2022)
17 Donnelly, Grace (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 01, 2022)



2022 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 09, 2022 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 175 120 8-2  . 8 0 0 175 120
USC 8-2  . 8 0 0 165 110 8-2  . 8 0 0 165 110
Arizona State 7-3  . 7 0 0 149 123 7-3  . 7 0 0 149 123
Colorado 5-5  . 5 0 0 124 136 5-5  . 5 0 0 124 136
California 1-9  . 1 0 0 109 173 1-9  . 1 0 0 109 173
Oregon 1-9  . 1 0 0 95 155 1-9  . 1 0 0 95 155

Current unbeaten streak
Stanford -- 3-0
USC -- 3-0
Colorado -- 1-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 10 149-123 +2.6 314  . 4 7 5 89  . 4 2 0 201 166  . 0 0 0 178 72 0-0.0
California 10 109-173 -6.4 250  . 4 3 6 87  . 3 3 5 142 150  . 0 0 0 145 59 0-0.0
Colorado 10 124-136 -1.2 301  . 4 1 2 98  . 4 1 9 155 155  . 0 0 0 136 48 0-0.0
Oregon 10 95-155 -6.0 229  . 4 1 5 103  . 3 9 9 184 120  . 0 0 0 166 62 0-0.0
Stanford 10 175-120 +5.5 357  . 4 9 0 103  . 4 6 2 189 169  . 0 0 0 119 69 0-0.0
USC 10 165-110 +5.5 336  . 4 9 1 62  . 3 6 0 201 159  . 0 0 0 115 87 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 5-1797 359 5-1122 224 0-0 0 10-2919 292
California 5-1463 293 5-1162 232 0-0 0 10-2625 262
Colorado 5-1597 319 5-1454 291 0-0 0 10-3051 305
Oregon 5-980 196 5-2018 404 0-0 0 10-2998 300
Stanford 5-2317 463 5-1509 302 0-0 0 10-3826 383
USC 5-1200 240 5-2089 418 0-0 0 10-3289 329
Totals 30-9354 312 30-9354 312 0-0 0 60-18708 312



2022 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Schedule and Results

Through games of May 09, 2022 (All games)

Arizona State (11-8,7-3)
Feb 18 vs Michigan L 9-11 A-100
Feb 20 at Northwestern L 8-16 A-850
Feb 25 SAN DIEGO STATE W 16-6 A-305

* Mar 11 OREGON W 11-9 A-308
* Mar 13 COLORADO W 20-6 A-286
* Mar 18 at Stanford L 11-19 A-247
* Mar 20 at California W 21-18 A-163
* Mar 25 at USC L 10-17 A-207

Mar 27 FLORIDA L 10-21 A-438
Apr 01 at Stony Brook L 4-16 A-1102
Apr 03 at Rutgers WOT 13-12 A-543

* Apr 08 STANFORD W 18-11 A-394
* Apr 10 CALIFORNIA W 18-10 A-399
* Apr 15 at Oregon WOT 11-10 A-280
* Apr 17 at Colorado W 16-8 A-225
* Apr 22 USC L 13-15 A-410

May 04 vs California W 17-8 A-398
May 05 vs USC W 13-12 A-408
May 07 vs Stanford L 12-18 A-508

California (2-16,1-9)
Feb 11 at Navy L 10-18 A-424
Feb 13 at Virginia L 5-18 A-521
Feb 18 SAN DIEGO STATE L 6-15 A-207
Feb 20 DENVER L 5-15 A-211
Feb 26 UC DAVIS L 5-16 A-250

* Mar 11 at Stanford L 8-20 A-160
Mar 13 LIBERTY L 13-17 A-183

* Mar 18 USC L 9-19 A-142
* Mar 20 ARIZONA STATE L 18-21 A-163
* Mar 25 at Oregon L 9-12 A-145
* Mar 27 at Colorado L 10-16 A-247
* Apr 01 OREGON W 14-12 A-598
* Apr 03 COLORADO L 9-17 A-278
* Apr 08 at USC L 11-20 A-211
* Apr 10 at Arizona State L 10-18 A-399

Apr 16 at UC Davis W 16-15 A-125
* Apr 23 STANFORD L 11-18 A-282

May 04 vs Arizona State L 8-17 A-398

Colorado (11-6,5-5)
Feb 11 LOUISVILLE WOT 14-13 A-150
Feb 20 at Harvard W 12-6 A-405
Feb 27 OHIO STATE W 13-10 A-450
Mar 04 VANDERBILT W 18-11 A-310
Mar 06 UC DAVIS W 17-13 A-185

* Mar 11 at USC L 7-11 A-188
* Mar 13 at Arizona State L 6-20 A-286
* Mar 18 at Oregon W 13-11 A-160
* Mar 25 STANFORD W 17-16 A-275
* Mar 27 CALIFORNIA W 16-10 A-247
* Apr 01 at Stanford L 9-16 A-542
* Apr 03 at California W 17-9 A-278
* Apr 15 USC L 8-15 A-425
* Apr 17 ARIZONA STATE L 8-16 A-225
* Apr 22 OREGON W 23-12 A-425

Apr 27 at Denver W 12-10 A-516
May 04 vs Oregon L 10-14 A-325

Oregon (4-14,1-9)
Feb 12 GEORGE MASON W 14-11 A-194
Feb 18 at Mercer L 12-15 A-217
Feb 20 at Kennesaw State L 13-14 A-212
Feb 27 SAN DIEGO STATE L 15-18 A-129

* Mar 11 at Arizona State L 9-11 A-308
* Mar 13 at USC L 5-21 A-208
* Mar 18 COLORADO L 11-13 A-160

Mar 20 MARQUETTE W 16-9 A-119
* Mar 25 CALIFORNIA W 12-9 A-145
* Mar 27 STANFORD L 10-20 A-172
* Apr 01 at California L 12-14 A-598
* Apr 03 at Stanford L 5-17 A-479

Apr 09 at UC Davis L 12-17 A-400
* Apr 15 ARIZONA STATE LOT 10-11 A-280
* Apr 17 USC L 9-16 A-223
* Apr 22 at Colorado L 12-23 A-425

May 04 vs Colorado W 14-10 A-325
May 05 vs Stanford L 9-21 A-223

Stanford (12-6,8-2)
Feb 11 at Syracuse L 9-12 A-892
Feb 13 at Albany W 15-14 A-400
Feb 18 DENVER L 6-8 A-765
Feb 27 at Virginia L 13-23 A-807
Feb 25 at Richmond L 10-11 A-523

* Mar 11 CALIFORNIA W 20-8 A-160
Mar 13 at UC Davis W 21-9 A-300

* Mar 18 ARIZONA STATE W 19-11 A-247
* Mar 25 at Colorado L 16-17 A-275
* Mar 27 at Oregon W 20-10 A-172
* Apr 01 COLORADO W 16-9 A-542
* Apr 03 OREGON W 17-5 A-479
* Apr 08 at Arizona State L 11-18 A-394
* Apr 10 at USC W 23-17 A-386
* Apr 23 at California W 18-11 A-282
* Mar 20 USC WOT 15-14 A-889

May 05 vs Oregon W 21-9 A-223
May 07 vs Arizona State W 18-12 A-508

USC (13-4,8-2)
Feb 12 SAN DIEGO STATE W 18-7 A-117
Feb 18 at Jacksonville W 13-12 A-197
Feb 20 at Mercer W 15-7 A-129
Mar 08 PRINCETON L 13-18 A-195

* Mar 11 COLORADO W 11-7 A-188
* Mar 13 OREGON W 21-5 A-208
* Mar 18 at California W 19-9 A-142
* Mar 20 at Stanford LOT 14-15 A-889
* Mar 25 ARIZONA STATE W 17-10 A-207

Apr 03 at Michigan W 14-10 A-525
* Apr 08 CALIFORNIA W 20-11 A-211
* Apr 10 STANFORD L 17-23 A-386
* Apr 15 at Colorado W 15-8 A-425
* Apr 17 at Oregon W 16-9 A-223
* Apr 22 at Arizona State W 15-13 A-410

Apr 30 UC DAVIS W 12-6 A-288
May 05 vs Arizona State L 12-13 A-408


